Page 1 Mealstream Ovens 32Z3387 Issue 2
CAUTION MICROWAVE EMISSIONS
DO NOT BECOME EXPOSED TO EMISSIONS FROM THE MICROWAVE
GENERATOR OR PARTS CONDUCTING MICROWAVE ENERGY
S
E
R
V

Menukey
11C0458 ———
Part number identification chart:
Page 24 Mealstream Ovens 32Z3387 Issue 2
Part number identification chart:
No Description EC501 RD501
31 Logic Board (without Menukey) 11C0291 ———
31 Logic Board with Menukey 11C0377 ———
32 Relay Board 11C0212 ———
33 AC Ribbon connector 6 way 11M0116 11M0116
34 DC Ribbon connector 10 way 11M0117 11M0117
35 PCB Assembly ——— 11C0295
38 Red Neon ——— 316030
39 Timer ——— 30Z0991
40 Potentiometer 5k ——— 40C0892
41 Amber Neon ——— 316031
43 Panel assembly ——— 11C0307
44 Pushbutton ——— 31Z0349
45 Control knob Red/Grey ——— 11C0173
45 Control knob Blue ——— 11C0406
46 Cable Gland 31Z1070 31Z1070
47 Gland Nut 31Z1082 31Z1082
48 Mains Cable 3 Core 31Z0148 31Z0148
49 Motor shaft screen  40C1005 40C1005
50 Hot air motor damper/seal 40C1008 40C1008
51 Pin 790027 790027
52 Roller 40C0752 40C0752
53 Bolt 101825 101825
54 Nut 80X7003 80X7003
55 LH Hinge bracket 790024 790024
56 RH Hinge bracket 790025 790025
57 Hot air motor  Low Speed —— 11C0161
57 Hot air motor  High Speed 11C0312 ——
58 Stirrer motor assembly   11C0162 11C0162
60 25mm OD Flexible conduit  314402 314402
61 20mm OD Flexible conduit  314401 314401
62 Capacitor clip 31Z0175 31Z0175
67 Stirrer glass 40C0954 40C0954
67a Stirrer glass short side seal 790052 790052
68 Heater element 2.5kW —— 790063
68a Heater element 3.0kW 40C0948 ——
69 Baffle Plate 790047 790047
70 Baffle Side ( 2 No. ) 11C0311 11C0311
71 Door seal kit 11C0292 11C0292
72 Door choke 790007 790007
73 MenuKey Assembly 10C0148 ——
74 Mesh washer RFI gasket 31Z5044 31Z5044
75 Shelf support 40C0864 40C0864
Page 25 Mealstream Ovens 32Z3387 Issue 2
Circuit diagram: EC501
Page 26 Mealstream Ovens 32Z3387 Issue 2
Circuit diagram: RD501, CTM3__CD2
Page 27 Mealstream Ovens 32Z3387 Issue 2
The MenuKey™ System automatically changes all the cooking
programs on the numbered icon pads with the turn of a key.
To change the menus on the oven:
APPENDIX 1: MenuKey Download Procedure
Ensure the power switch  is off.
Lift the MenuKey cover in the